

**Real Person/Legal Entity Based <sup>(1)</sup> Cash Loans & Non-Performing Loans Notified  
by Factoring Companies as Grouped by Area of Finance (Thousand TL)  
(February 2017)**

I n d u s t r i e s		Gross Loans <sup>(2)</sup>	Share in All Industries (%)	Cash Loans <sup>(3)</sup>	Share in All Industries (%)	Non-Performing Loans <sup>(3)</sup>	Share in All Industries (%)
1	Construction	4.362.437,8	17,0	4.043.940,6	16,8	318.497,2	20,4
2	Textile And Textile Products Industry	2.332.339,5	9,1	2.162.788,5	9,0	169.550,9	10,9
	Textile Industry	2.141.134,0	8,4	1.982.940,8	8,2	158.193,1	10,2
	Garment Industry	153.419,1	0,6	143.652,8	0,6	9.766,3	0,6
	Leather And Fur Processing Industry	37.786,4	0,1	36.194,9	0,2	1.591,5	0,1
3	Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services	2.015.216,7	7,9	1.749.259,2	7,3	265.957,4	17,1
	Wholesale And Commission Merchant	1.477.046,0	5,8	1.274.380,1	5,3	202.665,9	13,0
	Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools	342.630,1	1,3	319.274,8	1,3	23.355,4	1,5
	Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories	195.540,6	0,8	155.604,4	0,6	39.936,2	2,6
4	Finance Commissioning	1.907.610,5	7,4	1.882.038,8	7,8	25.571,8	1,6
	Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others	1.826.420,0	7,1	1.804.241,7	7,5	22.178,3	1,4
	Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others	81.190,6	0,3	77.797,1	0,3	3.393,5	0,2
5	Other Public, Social And Personal Services	1.759.048,3	6,9	1.686.829,3	7,0	72.219,0	4,6
	Culture Services	1.061.489,1	4,1	1.018.935,3	4,2	42.553,8	2,7
	Other Public Services	697.559,2	2,7	667.894,0	2,8	29.665,2	1,9
6	Transportation, Storage And Communication	1.379.196,3	5,4	1.310.923,0	5,4	68.273,3	4,4
	Communication	178.141,2	0,7	174.199,2	0,7	3.942,0	0,3
	Transportation	1.035.279,3	4,0	984.623,3	4,1	50.656,0	3,3
	Other Transportation Services And Storage	165.775,8	0,6	152.100,5	0,6	13.675,3	0,9
7	Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials	1.142.077,8	4,5	1.086.134,4	4,5	55.943,4	3,6
	Metal Industry	703.049,7	2,7	665.600,4	2,8	37.449,4	2,4
	Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment)	439.028,1	1,7	420.534,0	1,7	18.494,1	1,2
8	Mines Excluding Metal Industry	1.055.126,6	4,1	1.008.660,8	4,2	46.465,9	3,0
9	Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry	957.006,8	3,7	848.086,9	3,5	108.919,9	7,0
10	Transportation Vehicles Industry	860.367,1	3,4	843.792,3	3,5	16.574,8	1,1
	Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories	772.372,1	3,0	763.419,0	3,2	8.953,2	0,6
	Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry	87.995,0	0,3	80.373,4	0,3	7.621,6	0,5
11	Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere	842.164,6	3,3	800.207,6	3,3	41.957,0	2,7
12	Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry	815.194,0	3,2	769.920,6	3,2	45.273,3	2,9
13	Rubber And Plastic Products Industry	772.723,6	3,0	751.943,0	3,1	20.780,6	1,3
14	Machinery & Equipment Industry	765.497,2	3,0	703.533,7	2,9	61.963,5	4,0
	Machinery & Equipment	475.927,8	1,9	446.752,9	1,9	29.174,8	1,9
	Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry	289.569,5	1,1	256.780,8	1,1	32.788,7	2,1
15	Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating	732.920,2	2,9	686.971,6	2,9	45.948,6	2,9
16	Electric, Gas And Water Resources	695.898,7	2,7	689.918,7	2,9	5.979,9	0,4
17	Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry	453.082,1	1,8	427.738,4	1,8	25.343,7	1,6
	Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products	259.615,3	1,0	242.837,0	1,0	16.778,3	1,1
	Printing Industry	193.466,8	0,8	184.901,4	0,8	8.565,4	0,5
18	Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry	442.613,4	1,7	421.547,2	1,8	21.066,2	1,4
19	Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products	429.211,8	1,7	392.990,5	1,6	36.221,3	2,3
20	Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry	422.285,6	1,6	376.887,4	1,6	45.398,2	2,9
21	Mining Of Power Generating Minerals	310.318,3	1,2	296.707,7	1,2	13.610,5	0,9
22	Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism)	269.974,0	1,1	256.332,5	1,1	13.641,5	0,9
23	Health & Social Services	233.002,0	0,9	227.753,0	0,9	5.249,0	0,3
24	Wood & Wood Products Industry	205.944,8	0,8	193.790,3	0,8	12.154,6	0,8
25	Leather & Leather Products Industry	170.444,8	0,7	165.128,0	0,7	5.316,8	0,3
26	Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals	134.114,1	0,5	129.185,5	0,5	4.928,6	0,3
27	Fishery	71.410,5	0,3	69.301,4	0,3	2.109,0	0,1
28	Education	67.589,4	0,3	66.445,9	0,3	1.143,5	0,1
29	Real Persons Employing Staff	8.804,0	0,0	7.022,4	0,0	1.781,7	0,1
30	Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions	3.596,9	0,0	3.073,9	0,0	523,1	0,0
Total		25.617.217,5	100,0	24.058.853,1	100,0	1.558.364,4	100,0

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) Total includes loans and non-performing loans ( 20 TL and above ) used by real person / legal entity who has T.C. identification number/tax identification number . It does not include notifications to real persons / legal entities that are not reported on real person / legal entity basis and that are less than TL 20 in loans to be liquidated.

(2) Gross Loans are the sum of cash loans and non-performing loans.

(3) Cash Loans and Non-Performing Loans are temporary figures compiled from factoring companies as per the 1st Article of the Law Number 5411. Cash Loans are inclusive of Interest Rediscount and Interest Accrual.